用户手册
KMDA-2630-S Series
User’s Manual
Ver. A0.1
Date：2022-11-29
User’s Manual
Version Note
No. Ver. Note Date

User’s Manual
5
1.5 Ordering Information
Model No. CPU Introduction
KMDA-2630/S001 Intel® Celeron J6412
1*DDR4 SODIMM, 4*LAN, 2*USB3.1, 6*USB2.0,
4*COM, 8-bit DIO, 1*M.2, 1*Mini PCIe, 1*VGA,
1*HDMI, 1*Line out + 1*Line in + 1*Mic, 1*mSATA,
1*2.5”SATA bay, I-port, DC-IN 12VKMDA-2630/S002 Intel® Celeron N6210
KMDA-2630/S001/WP Intel® Celeron J6412
1*DDR4 SODIMM, 4*LAN, 2*USB3.1, 6*USB2.0,
4*COM, 8-bit DIO, 1*M.2, 1*Mini PCIe, 1*VGA,
1*HDMI, 1*Line out + 1*Line in + 1*Mic, 1*mSATA,
1*2.5”SATA bay, I-port, DC-IN 9~36VKMDA-2630/S002/WP Intel® Celeron N6210
PA-60DC12 AC/DC power adapter, DC 12V/5A 60W+X standard power line
1.6 I/O Interface
KMDA-2630-S front view：
Figure 1. 1
I/O interface included on the front panel：
 1*DC IN power input
 1*VGA
 1*HDMI
 4*LAN
 2*USB3.1
 6*USB2.0
User’s Manual
6
 1*Power button
 1*I-Port
KMDA-2630-S Rear view：
Figure 1. 2
I/O interface included on the rear panel：
 1*8-bit DIO
 2*RS232/422/485
 2*RS232
 1*Remote SW
 1*Line out
 1*Line in
 1*Mic
KMDA-2630-S Side view：
Figure 1. 3
I/O interface included in the side panel：
 1*SIM slot
User’s Manual
7
1.7 Dimension
KMDA-2630-S Series dimension（Unit：mm）
Figure 1.4
ECM-I716（front）：
Figure 1.5
User’s Manual
8
ECM-I716（back）：
Figure 1.6
ECB-277：
Figure 1.7
User’s Manual
9
Hardware Installation
2C
H
A
PTER
User’s Manual
10
2.1 Introduction
The following sections describe the panel dip switch setup and external connector and pin
assignment for the product.
2.2 DIP switch setting
KMDA-2630 fanless box computer is equipped with a simple DIP switch on the panel. This simple
DIP switch can be toggled with tweezers or a card pin, which is convenient for users to set according to
different configuration requirements. The following table lists the function of each DIP switch on the
panel.